
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 109

DATE: September 23, 2019

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- 2020 ICD-10-CM/PCS Codes Annual Update
- Updated Policy for Postpartum Office Visits
- National Correct Coding Initiative Quarterly Update for October 2019
- Financial Conflict of Interest Exception for CPAP and Bi-PAP Providers
- Updated Specialized Services Billable on Outpatient Claims

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the September 2019 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | September 2019 | Bulletin 543](#), the DME and Medical Supplies bulletin at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - DME and Medical Supplies | September 2019 | Bulletin 528](#) or the Inpatient Services bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - Inpatient Services | September 2019 | Bulletin 540](#).

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/.